e FTACTS’

SBCCD Police News P OL.IC.E

Pierre Galvez, Chief of Police

April 10, 2015 Volume 1, Issue 28

Campus Alerts Sexual ASSBU It

CHC - NONE

"Awareness Month

Impact of Campus Sexual Violence

SBVC - NONE

SBVC Campus Resources The impact of sexual assault can be wide ranging and can have long-term impacts.
Campus Police

» Located in Campus Center AM 100 Survivors can experience an increased risk for post-traumatic stress disorder,
> Non-Emergency Phone Mumber . . . < ope

{209) 354?44,? substance abuse and depression. As a result a survivor might have difficulty
ih“rﬂ,.'t cﬂumﬂelrhmspﬂm' "k,"-::;m #8 academically, and often will drop out of school.

behind Footlabll Field
» Appointments & Questions

(909) 384-4495 Prevention 101

Click the link below for more
Campus Resources

www. valleycollege.edu

There are many pieces that must come together in order to create a comprehensive
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

approach to ending sexual violence. Awareness, risk reduction, response, and
CHC Campus Resources PP & P

Campus Police prevention are all pieces of that puzzle.
» Located in LADM RM 153
> :‘:’E‘D’;ﬁ;‘;‘gﬂsgﬂg Phone Number e Awareness increases understanding of what sexual violence is and its prevalence
fsrglﬁﬂﬁﬁdlm Center e Risk-reduction approaches may help individuals identify warning signs and learn
101
> Appointments & Questions ;
{909) 389-3272 safety tips
Click the link below for more i ;
o T e S e Response occurs following an assault and works to lessen the impact of trauma

www. valleycollege.edu

on survivors and those who are close to them
IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

. . . L
SBCCD Police Dispatch is available Prevention goes beyond raising awareness and reducing risk and engages

’“‘“g?ﬁﬁg%%’;’nﬁrgnifﬂ ﬂ;ﬁ}?&f’”" campus communities in creating long-term solutions to social issues
our phones are transferred to the San
Bamardino County Sheriff's Department
who dispatch SBCCGD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime & p Fﬂﬂ 2@?@
infermation, go to the Police Web site:

hitp:/¥sbced.orgipolice

Please join.: us in the Quad to show your support.

MISSON STATEMENT - The SBCCD Police Department, in concert with the Board of Trustees, is committed to providing a safe and secure learning and working environment for all students
and employees. This will be accomplished through a cooperative and coordinated effort involving all departments and the SBCCD employees, law enforcement agencies and community.


http://www.womanspace.org/wp-content/uploads/2011/03/Denim_Day_Action_Kit_2010-2011.pdf�
http://www.womanspace.org/wp-content/uploads/2011/03/Denim_Day_Action_Kit_2010-2011.pdf�
http://www.womanspace.org/wp-content/uploads/2011/03/Denim_Day_Action_Kit_2010-2011.pdf�
http://www.womanspace.org/wp-content/uploads/2011/03/Denim_Day_Action_Kit_2010-2011.pdf�

15c-043

15c-044

15¢-045

15c-047

15c-048

15c-049

15¢-050

15c-051

4/1/15
4/2/15
4/3/15
4/4/15
4/4/15
4/5/15
4/6/15

4/7/15

4/8/15

4/8/15

4/8/15

4/8/15

4/9/15

4/10/15

4/11/15

4/12/15

4/13/15

4/13/15

4/14/15

4/14/15

4/15/15

4/15/15

4/16/15

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Vehicle Theft

Recovered Vehicle
Suspicious Circumstance
Vandalism

No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report

Medical Aid

Medical Aid

Vehicle Check
Suspicious Circumstance
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
No Incidents to Report
Suspicious Circumstance
Vandalism

Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Circumstance
Medical Aid

Suspicious Vehicle

Hit & Run

No Incidents to Report

CHC

Near SSB Bldg.
Near LRC Bldg.
Parking Lot A

Cafeteria

Off Campus /Trails
Cafeteria

Parking Lot M

Construction Area

Parking Lot I
MSA Bldg.
Campus Drive
Multiple Locations
Cafeteria

Off Campus

Parking Lot K

4/1/15
4/2/15
4/3/15
4/4/15
4/4/15
4/5/15
4/6/15

4/7/15

4/8/15

4/8/15

4/8/15

4/8/15

4/9/15

4/10/15

4/11/15

4/12/15

4/13/15

4/13/15

4/14/15

4/14/15

4/15/15

4/15/15

4/16/15

10:15pm
7:34pm
10:50pm

1:45pm

9:56am
10:48am
8:22pm

8:33pm

9:30pm
8:53am
11:25pm
3:48pm
6:48pm
12:25am

8:13am

Report Taken
Report Taken
Unfounded

Report Taken

Transported to Nurse’s
Office

Transported to Nurse’s
Office

No Crime Committed

Unfounded

Unfounded

Report Taken
Unable to Locate
Unfounded

Subject Transported
Unfounded

Report Taken



EDCT
omaw moored LS leston | D) Te® it

4/1/15 No Incidents to Report 4/1/15
4/2/15 No Incidents to Report 4/2/15
4/3/15 No Incidents to Report 4/3/15
4/4/15 No Incidents to Report 4/4/15
4/5/15 No Incidents to Report 4/5/15
4/6/15 No Incidents to Report 4/6/15
4/7/15 No Incidents to Report 4/7/15
4/8/15 No Incidents to Report 4/8/15
4/9/15 No Incidents to Report 4/9/15
4/10/15 No Incidents to Report 4/10/15
4/11/15  No Incidents to Report 4/11/15
4/12/15  No Incidents to Report 4/12/15
4/13/15  No Incidents to Report 4/13/15
4/14/15 No Incidents to Report 4/14/15
4/15/15  No Incidents to Report 4/15/15

4/16/15  No Incidents to Report 4/16/15



SBVC

15-116

15-117

15-118

15-119

15-121

15-122

15-123

15-124

15-125

15-126

15-127

4/1/15

4/2/15

4/2/15

4/2/15

4/2/15

4/2/15

4/3/15

4/3/15

4/4/15

4/4/15

4/5/15

4/6/15

4/6/15

4/6/15

4/7/15

4/7/15

4/7/15

4/7/15

4/7/15

4/8/15

4/8/15

4/8/15

4/9/15

4/9/15

4/9/15

4/10/15

4/11/15

4/12/15

4/13/15

4/13/15

4/13/15

Emergency Phone Hang-up
Suspicious Person

Traffic Collision

Petty Theft

Traffic Collision

Medical Aid

Panic Alarm

Panic Alarm

Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Vehicle
Suspicious Person

Petty Theft

Suspicious Circumstance
Found Controlled Substance
Student Conduct
Suspicious Circumstance
Indecent Exposure

Vehicle Theft

Petty Theft

Traffic Collision

Vehicle Check

Emergency Phone Hang-up
Warrant

Suspicious Person

Traffic Stop / Stop Requirements
No Incidents to Report
Medical Aid

No Incidents to Report
Medical Aid

Suspicious Vehicle

Suspicious Person

LA Building
ADSS

Parking Lot #1
Parking Lot #7
Esperanza St.
ADSS

Library

Library
Admissions Bldg.
Parking Lot #8
Multiple Locations
Library

Off Campus
Library

Mt. Vernon
North Hall
North Hall
Grant Ave.
Business Bldg.
College Ave.
Swap Lot

North Hall
Parking Lot #11
ADSS

Grant Ave.

North Hall

Women’s Gym
Parking Lot #4

Mt. Vernon

4/1/15

4/2/15

4/2/15

4/2/15

4/2/15

4/2/15

4/3/15

4/3/15

4/4/15

4/4/15

4/5/15

4/6/15

4/6/15

4/6/15

4/7/15

4/7/15

4/7/15

4/7/15

4/7/15

4/8/15

4/8/15

4/8/15

4/9/15

4/9/15

4/9/15

4/10/15

4/11/15

4/12/15

4/13/15

4/13/15

4/13/15

2:18pm
12:45am
9:16am
11:36am
12:57pm
2:47pm
11:07am
12:35am
9:25pm
8:55pm
10:42pm
5:06pm
5:06pm
11:28am
2:18pm
3:18pm
3:48pm
6:18pm
6:52pm
10:35am
11:41am
5:47pm
2:24pm
6:35pm

8:15pm

9:30am

9:13am

3:01pm

7:53pm

Area Checked Clear

Unable to Locate

Both Parties Exchanged
Info

Report Taken

Both Parties Exchanged
Info

Transported for
Treatment

False Alarm
False Alarm
Subject Advised
Unable to Locate
Unable to Locate

Report Taken

Unfounded

Report Taken/Substance
Destroyed

Report Taken

Unable to Locate
Citation Issued
Referred to SBPD
Report Taken
Necessary Action Taken
No Crime Committed
Area Checked Clear
Cited

Gone on Arrival

Subject Advised

Subject Transported

Subject Transported
Unfounded

Warrant Arrest



SBVC
oo mepored RSN lomon | Dws@) Tme | Dksiton

4/14/15 Keep the Peace K Street 4/14/15  4:45pm Necessary Action Taken
4/14/15 Vehicle Check Parking Lot #8 4/14/15  6:02pm No Crime Committed
4/14/15 Vehicle Check Parking Lot #11 4/14/15  7:26pm No Crime Committed
4/15/15 Emergency Phone Hang-up Tech Bldg. 4/15/15  8:38am Area Checked Clear
4/15/15 Suspicious Vehicle Parking Lot #11 4/15/15  9:58am No Crime Committed
4/15/15 Suspicious Circumstance Esperanza Street 4/15/15  3:45pm Unfounded
4/15/15 Suspicious Vehicle Mission Street 4/15/15  4:14pm Subject Advised

15-129  4/16/15 Grand Theft Business Bldg. 4/16/15 10:32am Report Taken
4/16/15 Emergency Phone Hang-up North Hall 4/16/15 5:01pm Area Checked Clear

4/16/15 Vehicle Check Parking Lot #11 4/16/15  7:32pm No Crime Committed



