"Just FACTS" The SBCCD Police News



April 10, 2015 Volume 1, Issue 28

Campus Alerts

CHC - NONE

SBVC - NONE

Sexual Assault Awareness Month

Impact of Campus Sexual Violence

The impact of sexual assault can be wide ranging and can have long-term impacts. Survivors can experience an increased risk for post-traumatic stress disorder, substance abuse and depression. As a result a survivor might have difficulty academically, and often will drop out of school.

Prevention 101

There are many pieces that must come together in order to create a comprehensive approach to ending sexual violence. Awareness, risk reduction, response, and prevention are all pieces of that puzzle.

- Awareness increases understanding of what sexual violence is and its prevalence
- Risk-reduction approaches may help individuals identify warning signs and learn safety tips
- Response occurs following an assault and works to lessen the impact of trauma on survivors and those who are close to them
- Prevention goes beyond raising awareness and reducing risk and engages campus communities in creating long-term solutions to social issues

SBVC Campus Resources

Campus Police

- Located in Campus Center RM 100
- Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 384-4491

Student Health Services

- NW Comer of parking Lot #8 behind Footlabll Field
- Appointments & Questions (909) 384-4495

Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.vallevcollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

CHC Campus Resources

Campus Police

- Located in LADM RM 153
- Non-Emergency Phone Number (909) 389-3275

Health & Wellness Center

- SSB RM 101
- Appointments & Questions (909) 389-3272

Click the link below for more Campus Resources www.valleycollege.edu

IN CASE OF EMERGENCY DIAL 911

SBCCD Police Dispatch is available Monday-Friday from 7:00 am-10:00 pm. After 10:00 pm and on weekends, our phones are transferred to the San Bernardino County Sheriff's Department who dispatch SBCCD Officers to calls.

For daily incidents reports and other crime information, go to the Police Web site: http://sbccd.org/police



Clicklink for history of Denim

Please join us in the Quad to show your support.

CHC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	4/1/15	No Incidents to Report		4/1/15		
	4/2/15	No Incidents to Report		4/2/15		
15c-043	4/3/15	Vehicle Theft	Near SSB Bldg.	4/3/15	10:15pm	Report Taken
15c-044	4/4/15	Recovered Vehicle	Near LRC Bldg.	4/4/15	7:34pm	Report Taken
	4/4/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Parking Lot A	4/4/15	10:50pm	Unfounded
15c-045	4/5/15	Vandalism	Cafeteria	4/5/15	1:45pm	Report Taken
	4/6/15	No Incidents to Report		4/6/15		
	4/7/15	No Incidents to Report		4/7/15		
15c-047	4/8/15	Medical Aid	Off Campus /Trails	4/8/15	9:56am	Transported to Nurse's Office
15c-048	4/8/15	Medical Aid	Cafeteria	4/8/15	10:48am	Transported to Nurse's Office
	4/8/15	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot M	4/8/15	8:22pm	No Crime Committed
	4/8/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Construction Area	4/8/15	8:33pm	Unfounded
	4/9/15	No Incidents to Report		4/9/15		
	4/10/15	No Incidents to Report		4/10/15		
	4/11/15	No Incidents to Report		4/11/15		
	4/12/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Parking Lot I	4/12/15	9:30pm	Unfounded
15c-049	4/13/15	Vandalism	MSA Bldg.	4/13/15	8:53am	Report Taken
	4/13/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Campus Drive	4/13/15	11:25pm	Unable to Locate
	4/14/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Multiple Locations	4/14/15	3:48pm	Unfounded
15c-050	4/14/15	Medical Aid	Cafeteria	4/14/15	6:48pm	Subject Transported
	4/15/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Off Campus	4/15/15	12:25am	Unfounded
15c-051	4/15/15	Hit & Run	Parking Lot K	4/15/15	8:13am	Report Taken
	4/16/15	No Incidents to Report		4/16/15		

EDCT

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	4/1/15	No Incidents to Report		4/1/15		
	4/2/15	No Incidents to Report		4/2/15		
	4/3/15	No Incidents to Report		4/3/15		
	4/4/15	No Incidents to Report		4/4/15		
	4/5/15	No Incidents to Report		4/5/15		
	4/6/15	No Incidents to Report		4/6/15		
	4/7/15	No Incidents to Report		4/7/15		
	4/8/15	No Incidents to Report		4/8/15		
	4/9/15	No Incidents to Report		4/9/15		
	4/10/15	No Incidents to Report		4/10/15		
	4/11/15	No Incidents to Report		4/11/15		
	4/12/15	No Incidents to Report		4/12/15		
	4/13/15	No Incidents to Report		4/13/15		
	4/14/15	No Incidents to Report		4/14/15		
	4/15/15	No Incidents to Report		4/15/15		
	4/16/15	No Incidents to Report		4/16/15		

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	4/1/15	Emergency Phone Hang-up	LA Building	4/1/15	2:18pm	Area Checked Clear
	4/2/15	Suspicious Person	ADSS	4/2/15	12:45am	Unable to Locate
	4/2/15	Traffic Collision	Parking Lot #1	4/2/15	9:16am	Both Parties Exchanged Info
15-116	4/2/15	Petty Theft	Parking Lot #7	4/2/15	11:36am	Report Taken
	4/2/15	Traffic Collision	Esperanza St.	4/2/15	12:57pm	Both Parties Exchanged Info
15-117	4/2/15	Medical Aid	ADSS	4/2/15	2:47pm	Transported for Treatment
	4/3/15	Panic Alarm	Library	4/3/15	11:07am	False Alarm
	4/3/15	Panic Alarm	Library	4/3/15	12:35am	False Alarm
	4/4/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Admissions Bldg.	4/4/15	9:25pm	Subject Advised
	4/4/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #8	4/4/15	8:55pm	Unable to Locate
	4/5/15	Suspicious Person	Multiple Locations	4/5/15	10:42pm	Unable to Locate
15-118	4/6/15	Petty Theft	Library	4/6/15	5:06pm	Report Taken
	4/6/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Off Campus	4/6/15	5:06pm	Unfounded
15-119	4/6/15	Found Controlled Substance	Library	4/6/15	11:28am	Report Taken/Substance Destroyed
15-121	4/7/15	Student Conduct	Mt. Vernon	4/7/15	2:18pm	Report Taken
	4/7/15	Suspicious Circumstance	North Hall	4/7/15	3:18pm	Unable to Locate
15-122	4/7/15	Indecent Exposure	North Hall	4/7/15	3:48pm	Citation Issued
	4/7/15	Vehicle Theft	Grant Ave.	4/7/15	6:18pm	Referred to SBPD
15-123	4/7/15	Petty Theft	Business Bldg.	4/7/15	6:52pm	Report Taken
	4/8/15	Traffic Collision	College Ave.	4/8/15	10:35am	Necessary Action Taken
	4/8/15	Vehicle Check	Swap Lot	4/8/15	11:41am	No Crime Committed
	4/8/15	Emergency Phone Hang-up	North Hall	4/8/15	5:47pm	Area Checked Clear
15-124	4/9/15	Warrant	Parking Lot #11	4/9/15	2:24pm	Cited
	4/9/15	Suspicious Person	ADSS	4/9/15	6:35pm	Gone on Arrival
	4/9/15	Traffic Stop / Stop Requirements	Grant Ave.	4/9/15	8:15pm	Subject Advised
	4/10/15	No Incidents to Report		4/10/15		
15-125	4/11/15	Medical Aid	North Hall	4/11/15	9:30am	Subject Transported
	4/12/15	No Incidents to Report		4/12/15		
15-126	4/13/15	Medical Aid	Women's Gym	4/13/15	9:13am	Subject Transported
	4/13/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #4	4/13/15	3:01pm	Unfounded
15-127	4/13/15	Suspicious Person	Mt. Vernon	4/13/15	7:53pm	Warrant Arrest

SBVC

Case #	Reported	Criminal Offense/ Calls for Service	Location	Date(s)	Time(s)	Disposition
	4/14/15	Keep the Peace	K Street	4/14/15	4:45pm	Necessary Action Taken
	4/14/15	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot #8	4/14/15	6:02pm	No Crime Committed
	4/14/15	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot #11	4/14/15	7:26pm	No Crime Committed
	4/15/15	Emergency Phone Hang-up	Tech Bldg.	4/15/15	8:38am	Area Checked Clear
	4/15/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Parking Lot #11	4/15/15	9:58am	No Crime Committed
	4/15/15	Suspicious Circumstance	Esperanza Street	4/15/15	3:45pm	Unfounded
	4/15/15	Suspicious Vehicle	Mission Street	4/15/15	4:14pm	Subject Advised
15-129	4/16/15	Grand Theft	Business Bldg.	4/16/15	10:32am	Report Taken
	4/16/15	Emergency Phone Hang-up	North Hall	4/16/15	5:01pm	Area Checked Clear
	4/16/15	Vehicle Check	Parking Lot #11	4/16/15	7:32pm	No Crime Committed